BZX84BXXX
Rev.A Jan.-2023                                                     DATA SHEET
SOT-23 塑封封装 稳压二极管。
Zener Diode in a SOT-23 Plastic Package.
300mW 功耗，非常适合于自动化装配流程，无卤产品。
300mW power dissipation, Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly, HF Product.
适用于 2.4V-39V 的宽范围稳压电路。

Zener Voltage Range
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Vz @IZT IZT ZZT @IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max (V) mA Ω mA μA V
BZX84B2V4 HBV 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 94 564 1 45 1
BZX84B2V7 CVH 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 94 564 1 18 1
BZX84B3V0 DVH 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 89 564 1 9 1
BZX84B3V3 HEV 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 89 564 1 4.5 1
BZX84B3V6 HFV 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 84 564 1 4.5 1
BZX84B3V9 HGV 3.9 3.82 3.96 5 84 564 1 2.7 1
BZX84B4V3 HHV 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 84 564 1 2.7 1
BZX84B4V7 H1V 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 75 564 1 2.7 2
BZX84B5V1 H2V 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 56 470 1 1.8 2
BZX84B5V6 H3V 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 27 451 1 0.9 2
BZX84B6V2 H4V 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 9 376 1 2.7 4
BZX84B6V8 H5V 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 14 141 1 1.8 4
BZX84B7V5 H6V 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 14 75 1 0.9 5
BZX84B8V2 H7V 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 14 75 1 0.63 5
BZX84B9V1 H8V 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 14 94 1 0.45 6
BZX84B10 H9V 10 9.80 10.20 5 18 141 1 0.18 7
BZX84B11 H1U 11 10.78 11.22 5 18 141 1 0.09 8
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BZX84BXXX
Rev.A Jan.-2023                                                     DATA SHEET